

**Court No. - 47**

**Case :-** WRIT - A No. - 7300 of 2020

**Petitioner :-** Ajay Kumar Vishwakarma And 10 Others

**Respondent :-** The High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad And 2 Others

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** Himanshu Pandey

**Counsel for Respondent :-** Ashish Mishra

**Hon'ble Saumitra Dayal Singh,J.**

1. Challenge has been raised to the completed selection on class IV posts.
2. Sri Rahul Srivastava, Advocate, has appeared on behalf of respondent nos. 1 and 2.
3. Issue notice to respondent no.3.
4. All respondents may file counter affidavit within a period of eight weeks. Petitioners shall have four weeks thereafter to file rejoinder affidavit.
5. List on 11.01.2021, showing the name of Sri Rahul Srivastava, as counsel for the respondent in place of Sri Ashish Mishra.
6. The impugned result dated 29.07.2020 shall abide by the final orders in the writ petition.

**Order Date :-** 18.9.2020

Abhilash